

Order No 05 dated 03.06.2023

Today stands fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of five (05) accused persons Two (02) accused namely Borobura Tapa and Subhadeep Das are present by filing hazira.

One accused namely Mohit Mahata appears today along with fresh Vokatnama.

Rest Two (02) accused namely Sk. Indad Ali @ Sk Indad, Papai Das are absent by petition and prays for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

All the accused persons must remain present on the next date fixed i.d W/A will be issued.

Fix : 17.08.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sessions Judge

Jhargram

J.O Code : WB01248